

Ojai Unified School District

414 East Ojai Avenue, P.O. Box 878, Ojai, CA 93024 (805) 640-4300 • Fax (805) 640-4419 • www.ojaiusd.org

OJAI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE INVITING QUALIFICATIONS and PROPOSALS

<u>Ojai Unified School District</u> of Ventura County, California, acting by and through its Governing Board, hereinafter referred to as the DISTRICT will receive sealed qualifications and proposals marked RFQ/P ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES up to:

2:00 p.m., February 18, 2021

for furnishing all materials, labor, and equipment required for the above mentioned services. RFQ/P responses should be delivered to:

Ojai Unified School District Attn: Business Office/ Bond Managers 414 E. Ojai Ave. Ojai, CA 93023

On said date and time stipulated proposals are due but will not be publicly opened and read aloud at that time.

Each proposal shall be in accordance with specifications and other contract documents on file for examination in the office of the Bond Department of the Ojai Unified School District, 414 E. Ojai Ave., Ojai, CA. Bidders considering submitting proposals may obtain copies of Specifications at the Ojai Unified School District, 414 E. Ojai Ave., Ojai, CA in the office of the Bond Department, or on the Ojai Unified School District website at:

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=6b2c6c2c-f63b-49dc-b8cc-62c3bd9c9c73

The District reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals, or any part of any proposal, and to waive any informality or irregularity and to sit and act as sole judge of the merit and qualifications of the materials or services offered.

Administration

Tiffany Morse, Ph.D., Superintendent Sherrill Knox, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent Educational Services Board of Education
Jane Seiler Weil, President
Kevin Ruf, Vice President
Michael Shanahan, Clerk
Shelly Griffen, Member, Trustee Area 4
Rebecca Chandler, Member, Trustee Area 2